Docket No.: 030445-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2002
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: 6-15
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Seidman, F.
Recap Schedules: B-I, 8-2
Revision No. I

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income. For all'allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

($1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Regulatory Real Estate

Line Assessment Pay ro I I & Personal
NO. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property Other Total

WATER
I

3
4
5

6

7
8

9

SEWER
10

I 1
12
14

I S

16
17

18

Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
Taxes re 3% adj. to salaries
RAFs assoc. with annualized revenue
Adj. Prop. Tax for profona & non-used

Total Test Year Adjustments

Adjusted Test Year
RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

Total Balance

Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
Taxes re 3% adj. to salaries
RAFs re actual TY & annualized rev.
AQ. Prop. Tax for proforma 8 non-used

Total Test Year Adjustments

Adjusted Test Year
RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

Total Balance

#DIV/O! #DIV/O!

- #DIV/O! #DIV/O!

#DIV/O! #DIV/O!
#DIV/O! #DtV/O!

#DIV/O! $ - #DIV/O! $ - #DIV/O!

$ 30,155 $ 13,229 $ 4,176 $ 150 $ 47,710

397 397
1,900 1,900

227 227

1,900 397 227 2,523

32,055 13,626 4,403 150 50,233
8,002 8,002

$ 40,058 $ 13,626 $ 4,403 $ 150 $ 58,236

27

Reconciliation of Totaf Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge
Docket No.: 030445-WS
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2002
interim [ 1 Final
Historic M or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-1
Page I of 1
Preparer: Seidman, F.
Revision No. ‘I

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable income taxes on operating income
for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility Adjusted for Increase
No. Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer Water Sewer -

1 Current Tax Expense

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense

3 ITC Realized This Year

4 ITC Amortization
5 (3% 1TC and IRC 46(f)(2))

6 Parent Debt Adjustment

7 Total Income Tax Expense

c-2 !$ (33,660) $ 25,417 $ (8,242)

c-5 30,144 30,144

C-8

C-8

$ 35,176

c-9

$ (3,516) -__I  $ 25,417 $ 21,902 $ .z $ (8,242) $ $ 35,176

Supporting Schedules: (2-2, C-5, C-8, C-9
Recap Schedules: B-1, B-2

28

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Pubiic Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge
Docket No.: 030445-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2002
Interim [ 3 Final [XI
Historic [x] or Projected ]

Schedule: C-2
Page I of I
Preparer: Seidman, F.
Revision No. f

Exptanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line Total Utirity Utility Adjusted for Increase - No. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer Water Sewer

I
l a
2

3
4

5

6
7

8

9
10

I 1
12
13
14

15

16
17

18
19

20

21
22

23

24

$ - $  173,989 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. B-I & B2) $ 59,fil $ (13,849) f 45,au $ - $  45,813
Other Income (2,048) 2,048
Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B1) (3.699) 3,699

Subtotal
Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C3)

53,914 (8,102) 45.813 45.81 3
65,054 65.054 65,054

173,989
80,027

Taxable Income Per Books (1 1,140) (8,102) (1 9,241 ) ('1 9,241 ) 93,962

Schedule M Adjustments:
Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) (1,764) 1,764
Timing Differences {From Sch. C-5) 89,623 (89,623)

Total Schedule M Adjustments 87.859 (87,859)

Taxable Income Before State Taxes (98,999) 79,757 (19,241) (19,241)
Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000) 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000

93,962
5,000

State Taxable Income

State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11)'
Emergency Excise Tax
Credits

(I 03,999) 74,757 (24.241 ) (24.241) . _  88.962
4,893

Current State Income Taxes 4.893

Federat Taxable Income (Line 9 - Line 25) (98,999) 74,757 (24,241 ) (24,241 )
Federal Income Tax Rate 034 0 34 0.34 034 0 34

89.069
034 034

Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17)
Less: investment Tax Credit Reatized

This Year (Sch. C4)

(33,660) 25,417 (8,242) (8.242) 30,283

Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 18 -Line 19) (33,660) 25,417 (8,242) (8,242) 30,283

Summary:

Cumnt State Income Taxes (tine 15)
Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 20)

4,893
30,283 (33,660) 25.41 7 (8,242) (8,242)

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I) $ (33,660) $ 25,417 $ (8,242) $ - $  (8,2421 $ - $  35,176

Note (I) Adjustments Zero out negative " m e  tax and Schedule M adjustments so that tax calculated for rate purposes reflects stand alone obligation only

Supporting Schedules: B-I ,8-2,C-3,C-4,C-5,C-S
Recap Schedules: C-I 29

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge
Docket No.: 030445-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2002
Historic M Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-6
Page I of 3
Preparer: Seidman, F.
Revision No. 1

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as reported on pages 2 & 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be